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SESIR Raw Data Totals
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Property
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Other Non-Violent Incidents

TOTAL

Alcohol, Tobacco, or Other Drugs

Population:

Note:  SESIR data for 1997-1998 as of January 1999, 1998-1999 as of December 1999, and 1999-2000 as of November 
2000.  Survey 5 population data for 1997-1998 as of March 1999, 1998-1999 as of February 2000, and 1999-2000 as of 
March 2001.
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SESIR Classifications
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Note:  SESIR data for 1997-1998 as of January 1999, 1998-1999 as of December 1999, and 1999-2000 as of 
November 2000.  
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SESIR Totals by # of Incidents Per 
1,000 Students

CALHOUN 1997-1998 1998-1999 1999-2000

0.00

0.00

0.40

0.00

0.40

0.00

5.23

0.00

0.00

2.41
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

1.61

7.24

0.00

0.00

2.01

0.40

7.24

2.41

1.61

0.00

19.31

2,486

1.23

0.00

0.82

0.00

0.00

2.06

5.76

0.00

0.00

0.82
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.41

0.41

2.06

7.00

0.00

0.00

3.29

0.82

10.29

0.82

2.47

0.41

23.87

2,430

1.23

0.00

2.45

0.41

1.63

1.63

4.08

0.00

0.00

0.41
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.41

0.82

4.49

7.35

0.00

0.41

1.23

2.45

10.21

1.23

4.90

0.82

26.55

2,448

ALCOHOL

ARSON

BATTERY

BREAKING/ENTERING

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DRUGS

FIGHTING

HOMICIDE

KIDNAPPING

LARCENY/THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

OTHER MAJOR

ROBBERY
SEXUAL BATTERY

SEXUAL HARASSMENT

SEXUAL OFFENSE

THREAT/INTIMIDATION

TOBACCO

TRESPASSING

VANDALISM

WEAPONS POSSESION

Violent Acts Against Persons

Property

Harassment

Other Non-Violent Incidents

TOTAL
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Note:  SESIR data for 1997-98 as of January 1999, 1998-1999 as of December 1999, and 1999-2000 as of November 
2000.  Survey 5 population data for 1997-1998 as of March 1999, 1998-1999 as of February 2000, and 1999-2000 as of 
March 2001.
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Discipline Data
CALHOUN

Discipline Actions per 1,000 Students by Grade Level

Total 
Population

In-School 
Suspension

Out-of-School 
Suspension

ExpulsionGrade Level

1998-1999

Elementary 1,273 0.00 9.43 0.00

Middle 586 228.67 312.29 0.00

High 627 0.00 389.15 0.00

Total 
Population

In-School 
Suspension

Out-of-School 
Suspension

ExpulsionGrade Level

1999-2000

Elementary 1,107 0.00 11.74 0.00

Middle 539 330.24 298.70 0.00

High 567 28.22 271.60 0.00

Discipline Actions by Grade Level

Total 
Population

In-School 
Suspension

Out-of-School 
Suspension

ExpulsionGrade Level

1998-1999

Elementary 1,273 0 12 0

Middle 586 134 183 0

High 627 0 244 0

Total 
Population

In-School 
Suspension

Out-of-School 
Suspension

ExpulsionGrade Level

1999-2000

Elementary 1,107 0 13 0

Middle 539 178 161 0

High 567 16 154 0

Note:  Survey 5 discipline data for 1998-1999 as of February 2000 and 1999-2000 data as of November 2000.
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Discipline Data Trend Analysis  

Year:  Students Students  #  Students  # #

In-School Suspension Out-of-School Suspension Expulsion

CALHOUN

Discipline Data

1998-1999 78 222 439 0 0134
1999-2000 127 198 328 0 0194
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